
TOTAL # OF 

CONTACTS

77

133

57

761

27

  Elder Abuse 1

0

27

276

65

791

24

105

515

Additional General Inquiry 15

28

2,902

2,661

3,153

454

4,505

Victim Assistance Services

ANNUAL REPORT FOR YEAR 2015

Numbers reflect annual contacts for the entire unit.

  TYPE OF VICTIM SERVED

  Children of Physical Abuse

  Children of Sexual Abuse

  Victims of Drunk Driving Accidents

  Domestic Violence Victims

  Adult Sexual Assault Victims

  Adult Incest Survivors

  Families of Homicide Victims

  General Assault Victims

  Robbery Victims

  Harassment/Invasion of Privacy (non-domestic)

  Other Crimes Against People

  Motor Vehicle/Traffic Offense

  Total Property Crimes

Identity Theft

TOTAL CONTACTS FOR THE YEAR:

  METHOD OF CONTACT:

  In-Person 

  Telephone

  Case Notation

  Police Letter/Personal Correspondence/Other



FEMALE MALE UNKNOWN

106 79 0

126 59 0

683 254 0

556 235 0

354 257 0

55 45 594

1,880 929 594

  TYPE OF SERVICE PROVIDED
TOTAL # OF 

CONTACTS

  Crisis/Emotional Counseling 190

  Follow-Up Emotional Contact 5,686

  Shelter/Safehouse Referral 45

  Social Service Information/Referral 367

  Criminal Justice - Law Enforcement 382

  Criminal Justice - Prosecution 3,475

  Criminal Justice - Courts 1,136

  Criminal Justice - Probation 228

  Criminal Justice - Corrections 30

  C.J. - Police Data Base Contacts/Victim Notification 4,768

  Emergency Financial Assistance 0

  Civil Legal Advocacy / Protective Order Assistance 2,235

  Compensation Claim Assistance 25

  Personal Advocacy 25

  18-24

Other /Telephone Contacts 3914

Group Counseling 515

  TOTAL SERVICES PROVIDED 23,021

 Total # of services provided may vary from the total number of contacts provided 

 due to the fact that more than one service may be provided to an individual during 

 an event. 

  AGE & GENDER OF CONTACTS

  AGE GROUP

  12 or under

  13-17

 25-59

  60 or Older

  Unknown

   TOTAL

  The number of age/gender contacts may be different than the overall total due to the fact that an 

  individual may file more than one report. These totals exclude businesses.


