*Victim Assistance Services*ANNUAL REPORT FOR YEAR 2015

Numbers reflect annual contacts for the entire unit.

TYPE OF VICTIM SERVED	TOTAL # OF CONTACTS
Children of Physical Abuse	77
Children of Sexual Abuse	133
Victims of Drunk Driving Accidents	57
Domestic Violence Victims	761
Adult Sexual Assault Victims	27
Elder Abuse	1
Adult Incest Survivors	0
Families of Homicide Victims	27
General Assault Victims	276
Robbery Victims	65
Harassment/Invasion of Privacy (non-domestic)	791
Other Crimes Against People	24
Motor Vehicle/Traffic Offense	105
Total Property Crimes	515
Additional General Inquiry	15
Identity Theft	28
TOTAL CONTACTS FOR THE YEAR:	2,902

METHOD OF CONTACT:	
In-Person	2,661
Telephone	3,153
Case Notation	454
Police Letter/Personal Correspondence/Other	4,505

TYPE OF SERVICE PROVIDED	TOTAL # OF CONTACTS
Crisis/Emotional Counseling	190
Follow-Up Emotional Contact	5,686
Shelter/Safehouse Referral	45
Social Service Information/Referral	367
Criminal Justice - Law Enforcement	382
Criminal Justice - Prosecution	3,475
Criminal Justice - Courts	1,136
Criminal Justice - Probation	228
Criminal Justice - Corrections	30
C.J Police Data Base Contacts/Victim Notification	4,768
Emergency Financial Assistance	0
Civil Legal Advocacy / Protective Order Assistance	2,235
Compensation Claim Assistance	25
Personal Advocacy	25
Other /Telephone Contacts	3914
Group Counseling	515
TOTAL SERVICES PROVIDED	23,021

Total # of services provided may vary from the total number of contacts provided due to the fact that more than one service may be provided to an individual during an event.

AGE & GENDER OF CONTACTS			
AGE GROUP	FEMALE	MALE	UNKNOWN
12 or under	106	79	0
13-17	126	59	0
18-24	683	254	0
25-59	556	235	0
60 or Older	354	257	0
Unknown	55	45	594
TOTAL	1,880	929	594

The number of age/gender contacts may be different than the overall total due to the fact that an individual may file more than one report. These totals exclude businesses.